
 

Dr. Jim Turnbo, Executive Director                                                                                                              3350 Dowlen Rd, Suite G 
E-mail: jturnbo@GTBN.us                                                                                                                               Beaumont, Texas 77706  
Brittney Chandler & Lizz Jelsma, Assistants                                                                                                 Phone: (409) 832-1110 
E-mail: office@GTBN.us                                                                                                                                   Website: www.GTBN.us 

Pulpit Supply & Interim Pastor List 

Updated April 2024 
 

Hillcrest Baptist Church Nederland 
Multiple men available for pulpit supply; contact Jordan Rogers 

409-722-3489 
jordan.rogers@hbcnederland.com 

*Lynn Ashcraft 
Retired from FBC North Orange, experienced interim 

409-988-6915 
lashcroft@gt.rr.com 

George Bell 
Retired Chaplain, TDJC 

409-330-6774 
georgebell1948@yahoo.com 

*Jeff Bell 
Retired pastor, Calvary Baptist Port Acres 

409-988-8154 
jeffbell8154@yahoo.com 

Barry Bradley 
Retired pastor, FBC Orange 

409-886-8101 
barry@fbco.org 

*Gerald Brignac 
Former pastor, member FBC Orange 

409-882-1423 
geraldbrignac0@gmail.com 

*C. Ronnie Burke 
Member FBC Beaumont 

337-540-4336 

Mark Carpenter 
Retired Pastor, FBC Silsbee 

409-791-6203 
mcarpenter@growgo.org 

*Huck Carter 
Retired Pastor, West End Baptist 

409-658-9447 
 

*Travis Cox 
Former pastor, Friendship Groves 

903-802-1915 
travispcox@gmail.com 

David Cross 
Retired Chaplain, Baptist Hospital 

409-781-0252 
david.cross@bhset.net 

*Stephen Dollar 
Retired pastor, Pine Forest 

409-893-4767 
sdollar52@gtbizclass.com 

Darin Ford 
Director, BSM @ Lamar University 

409-673-6819 
blueroo72@hotmail.com 

Paul Fregia 
Retired Pastor, FBC Orangefield 

409-291-1220 

*Watson Franks 
Member FBC Beaumont 

409-201-2543 

Art Graham 
Member Friendship Baptist 

409-893-5821 
algraham1122@yahoo.com 

*Andrew Goolsby 
Chaplain, Baptist Hospital 

409-351-1426 
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*Larry Haynes 
Experienced Interim Pastor, Member Winfree 

409-988-4292 
 

Douglas Bryan Hicks 
Member Calvary Baptist North Campus 

409-658-9562 

Justin Horsley 
Former Family Minister, Member Liberty Baptist 

409-926-2559 

*Steve Jean 
Former pastor, Christ Community Church Beaumont 

409-998-8700 

Shane Jelsma 
Operations Director, East Texas Baptist Encampment 

307-220-8277 
Jelsma.shane@gmail.com 

John Jones 
Former Pastor Jade Avenue 

409-293-7660 
jonesfamily1994@sbcglobal.net 

*Stephen LaFleur 
Retired pastor, new to area 

409-273-1364 
 

Jason Lawson 
Former Pastor, Central Baptist Kirbyville 

409-779-5340 
eagleeye4christ@gmail.com 

Joel Leon 
Chaplain, Baptist Hospital, bilingual 

409-499-9155 
joel.leon@bhset.net 

Rick Lewis 
SBTC Area Representative 

303-594-1017 
rlewis@sbtexas.com 

Jason Martin 
Former Pastor FBC Port Neches, Member FBC Beaumont 

254-212-9222 
jasonmartin316@yahoo.com 

James Matlock 
Member Calvary Beaumont, Former Pastor Tanglewood Baptist Jasper 

361-424-0516 
jamesdmatlock@live.com 

JR Mathis 
Member Central Baptist Vidor 

912-590-4378 

*Kevin McClusky 
Retired pastor from area, most recent FBC Lumberton 

409-201-4641 

*Ray Meador 
Retired pastor, member FBC Nederland 

409-543-5000 

*David Millner 
Retired pastor, Calvary Baptist West Orange 

409-882-1397 
dcmillner@sbcglobal.net 

*Delbert Milstead 
Retired pastor, Central Baptist Buna 

409-289-4430 
delmils@yahoo.com 

*Scott Moody, PhD 
Former pastor, Prof with Luther Rice Seminary 

409-893-5127 
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Andy Narramore 
Former Manager, East Texas Baptist Encampment 

409-379-2737 

Greg Schwartz 
Chaplain, Baptist Hospital 

409-363-9630 
greg.schwartz@bhset.net 

Wes Smith 
Director, East Texas Baptist Encampment 

409-790-4605 
wes@etbe.org 

Bill Stroud 
Former Pastor 

903-578-1238 
toolman8263@yahoo.com 

Greg Stuckey 
Former Pastor South Park Baptist, Member Faith Baptist Temple 

409-920-8957 
wgs1975@gmail.com 

Jim Turnbo 
Executive Director, GTBN 

409-926-8149 
jturnbo@gtbn.us 

Warren Wargo 
Retired Pastor, Lamar Baptist 

409-893-5250 

*James Watanabe 
Retired Chaplain, Federal Prison System 

409-540-3515 
jmwatanbe1@yahoo.com 

Dennis Whitmire 
Retired Pastor 

409-289-2382 

*Mike Wood 
Member Pine Forest, Retired Chaplain TDJC, Chaplain Buckner Calder 
Woods 

409-781-8626 
mwood@buckner.org 

  

 
*confirmed as possible interim pastor 
**grey highlight indicates one is currently serving as interim 


